

Media Release

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

HOLSTEIN CANADA, 20 CORPORATE PLACE, BRANTFORD, ONTARIO CANADA N3T 5R4 TEL.: 519-756-8300 - 1-855-756-8300 | FAX: 519-756-3502 | WEB: <u>WWW.HOLSTEIN.CA</u>

Nancy Beerwort Steps Away from President Duties

Brantford (Ont.), June 13, 2024 – The Holstein Canada Board of Directors announced that Nancy Beerwort (Cherry Crest Holsteins) from Martintown, ON has stepped away from her duties as President for the 2024-2025 year and from her seat with the Holstein Canada Board of Directors.

Ms. Beerwort continues to be a member of the organization. Her contributions to Holstein Canada and the dairy industry are appreciated by her peers and colleagues. The Board has convened to discuss next steps after which they will follow Holstein Canada's established governance guidelines and processes to select a permanent replacement.

We thank Nancy for her service and commitment.

About Holstein Canada

Holstein Canada has 9,200 members and is responsible for the maintenance of the Holstein Herd Book under the Federal Animal Pedigree Act of Agriculture and Agri-Food Canada (AAFC). The Association offers many services to its members to help them evaluate, select and improve their herds through genetic improvement programs. For more information, visit our <u>Website</u> or follow us on <u>Facebook</u>, Instagram and Twitter.

###

Contact: Judy Morfitt Tel.: 204-293-7450 Email: jmorfitt@holstein.ca